Presented By:
City Manager

Action Taken:

Yes i

No @ _
Abstain_O

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. R-18-08-03

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE EXISTING EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF NOME AND THOMAS MORAN FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City of Nome wishes to continue to employ the services of Thomas Moran as
City Manager; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Moran wishes to be employed as the City Manager, under the terms and
conditions recited in the accompanying addendum; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager position is considered a professional exempt position not
subject to the overtime provisions of the Federal Fair Labor Standards Act and Alaska Wage and
Hour Act; and,

WHEREAS, the City and Mr. Moran desire to provide for certain procedures, benefits, and
requirements regarding the employment of Mr. Moran by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome City Council approves the
accompanying addendum with Thomas Moran for the position of Nome City Manager.

APPROVED and SIGNED this 27" day of August, 2018.

RICHARD BENEVILLE,
Mayor

ATTEST:

]
i P
|5
BRYANT HAMMOND, \
City Clerk




EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT ADDENDUM NO. 1
That certain Employment Agreement between the City of Nome, Alaska and Thomas C.
Moran for the Provision of City Manager Services (effective September 15, 2017) is hereby

amended as follows:

1. Section 5 “Term of Employment” is amended to extend the
effective term through March 14, 2019.

2. Section 6 “Termination of the Employment Agreement is amended
to reflect the following:

A. Employee may terminate the Agreement upon 30 days written
notice.

B. City may terminate the Agreement upon 30 days written notice.
3. Section 7 “Compensation” is amended to reflect the following:

A. Employee shall be paid a prorated annual salary of One Hundred
and Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000).

4. Section 9 “Leave” is amended so that Employee shall accrue 21.87
hours of personal leave per month (35 days per year).

5. Except as specifically set forth above, the terms of the Agreement
are not changed by this Addendum.

DATED this day of , 2018.

City of Nome:

Richard Beneville, Mayor

Thomas C. Moran, City Manager

Attest:

Bryant Hammond, City Clerk

8o



